OP \$290.00 3835680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY RBS Citizens, N.A.	07/21/2022	Chartered Bank: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harrison Global LLC
Street Address:	224 Calvary Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	MTG Acquisitions LLC
Street Address:	224 Calvary Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	DDSSBOS LLC
Street Address:	224 Calvary Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3835680	BEING THERE STARTS HERE	
Registration Number:	2294068	BOSTONCOACH	
Registration Number:	3769128	CONNECTIONS POWERED BY BOSTONCOACH	
Registration Number:	1861221	QUALITY DRIVES OUR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2764388	GO COACH!	
Registration Number:	1085072	DAV-EL	
Registration Number:	4478798	TPT TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0107

900708611

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4478799	TPT	
Registration Number:	4453317	TORREY PINES TRANSPORTATION	
Registration Number:	4446157	TORREY PINES TRANSPORTATION	
Registration Number:	3616070	METROPOLITAN LIMOUSINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174220383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16174220200

Email: acs@bostonbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Plunkett, Esq.

Address Line 1: 155 Federal Street, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Hackett Feinberg P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian F. Plunkett, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian F. Plunkett, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interests -v2 FINAL and signed#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interests -v2 FINAL and signed#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interests -v2 FINAL and signed#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interests -v2 FINAL and signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0108

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Release*") is executed as of July 21, 2022 by Citizens Bank, N.A., previously known as RBS Citizens, N.A., a national banking association, having an address of 28 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 ("*Lender*") in favor of Harrison Global LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, MTG Acquisitions LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, and DDSSBOS LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, all with a place of business at 224 Calvary Street, Waltham, MA 02453 (the "*Released Parties*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement dated July 16, 2013, by and between Lender and Harrison Global LLC, as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 2, 2013, Harrison Global LLC granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on its trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral 1"), which security interest is recorded with the USPTO at Reel 005082, Frame 0591;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement dated March 18, 2014, by and between Lender and MTG Acquisitions LLC, as filed with the USPTO on March 24, 2014, MTG Acquisitions LLC granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on its trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "*Trademark Collateral* 2"), which security interest is recorded with the USPTO at Reel 005242, Frame 0678;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 18, 2014, by and among Lender and the grantors thereto, as evidenced by a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by the Lender and Harrison Global LLC filed with the USPTO on April 23, 2014, Harrison Global LLC granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on its trademarks identified on attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral 3"), which security interest is recorded with the USPTO at Reel 005267, Frame 0027;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 28, 2017 by and among the Lender and the grantors thereto, as evidenced by a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by the Lender, MTG Acquisitions LLC and DDSSBOS LLC filed with the USPTO on November 28, 2017, MTG Acquisitions LLC and DDSSBOS LLC granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on their trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral 4", and collectively with Trademark Collateral 1, Trademark Collateral 2 and Trademark Collateral 3, the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interest is recorded with the USPTO at Reel 006214, Frame 0571;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender states as follows:

Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0109

The Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Parties without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Parties with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Signature Page Follows]

Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

EN WYTNESS WHERESY, the Landor has accounted this Release, to take effect as of the show our should advoce

Example 21

Chiama Bank, N.A.

Name: Denise M. McGeough Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

Owner	Registration Number	Description
Harrison Global LLC	3835680	Being There Starts Here
Harrison Global LLC	2294068	BostonCoach
Harrison Global LLC	3769128	Connections Powered by BostonCoach
Harrison Global LLC	1861221	Quality Drives Our Business
Harrison Global LLC	2764388	Go Coach!
MTG Acquisitions LLC	1085072	Dav-El
MTG Acquisitions LLC	4478798	TPT
MTG Acquisitions LLC	4478799	TPT
MTG Acquisitions LLC	4453317	Torrey Pines Transportation
MTG Acquisitions LLC	4446157	Torrey Pines Transportation
DDSSBOS LLC	3616070	Metropolitan Limousine

 $Termination \ and \ Release \ of \ Security \ Interests \ in \ Trademarks$

RECORDED: 07/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007798 FRAME: 0112